
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 08 February 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE16/103) - Stationery requirements - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Ludwig, Joe (L&CA) written:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How much has been spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers /
Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio to date?
1. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office.
2. Please specify how many reams of paper have been supplied to the Minister's office.
2. How much has been spent on departmental stationary requirements to date.
3. Has any customised stationery been requested or provided to the Minister or Ministerial Staff?
If yes, please include a photo/scan, detail the type of stationery, date it was requested, date it was provided and the cost.

Answer:

1. $2,089.51 (ex GST)
1. Adhesive notes and tabs, batteries, books and pads, business card case, cleaning products and accessories, fold back clips, copy paper, document trays, document wallets, erasers, facial tissue, first aid kit supplies, pens, highlighters, letter files, letter openers, pencil sharpeners, permanent markers, confidential stamp, staple remover, USB flash drives, monitor stands and wired book racks.

2. 145 reams paper have been supplied to the Ministers Office.

2. $1,174,219.00 (ex GST) - expenditure includes stationery products, printed products and name badges.

3. Two customised stamps –

Stamp: ‘Minister for Immigration’

 Date requested: 25/11/2015


 Date provided: 30/11/2015

 Cost - $72.96 (ex GST)

Stamp: ‘The Office of the Minister’

 Date requested: 2/12/2015

 Date provided: 7/12/2015

 Cost:  $73.16 (ex GST)

